_'..P"\Hf\ﬁﬂ ‘
ad x.,v‘ \'v’nll‘

)‘ U) — Lt

"‘\:'“\ «L"'f"i =, .-__:
. \_J _'\Jw_,_.uuu
82 03 057 MR316198p i

Decision

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application )
£ SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA WATER )
COMPANY for authority to increase ) Application 60799
rates charged for watexr service ) (Filed August S, 1981}
in its Santa Maria District, dba )
California Cities Water. )
)

O'Melveny & Myers, dy Richard X. Smith,
Jr., Attorney at lLaw, for Southexrn
California Water cOmpany, applicant.

Philip Scott Weismehl, Attorney at lLaw,
foz the Commission staff.

OPIFN

FI0F

- Applicant Southern California Water Company seeks
authority to increase rates in its Santa Maria District. The
rate increases proposed by applicant are in steps designed to
increase annual revenues in 1981 by $307,200, oxr 30.93%, over
the revenues produced by the rates in effect on April 30, 1881
(i.e., at the time the Notice of Intent was £iled); in test
year 1982 by $135,800, or 9.98%, over reventes from rates
proposed for 1981; in test year 1983 by $107,200, or 6.87%,
over revenues from rates proposed for 1$82:; and iz year 1984
by $85,200, or S5.1l1%, over revenues from rates proposed for
1983.

The foregoing propesed increases exclude the effects
of The Economic Recovery Tax Act of 1981 (ERTA). 1In this
connection applicant supplemented the information on this
application provided in the notice of hearing mailed to its
customers as follows:




A.60799 ALJ/EA

The increase in rates requested are
further increased Dy a total of l6.1%
in 1982 and 15.4% in 1983 to reflect
'"The Economic Recovery Tax Act of 198Ll*
signed inte law on August 13, 198.."

An informal public meeting held during the evening on
August 25, 1981 in Santa Maria preceded the hearing oa this
matter. The nmeeting was sponsored by applicant and the Commisge
sion staff to provide an informal setting in which customers
could express their views and applicant could explain its
asserted need for a general rate increase and respond to gquestions
or complaints. OQf the approxizately 50 customers who attended
the meeting, more than 10 complained about water outages on the
largest of the four separate systems in the district. Other
complaints concerned low water pressure or dirty water, primarily
on two of the other systems.

Because of the presence of service problems, a public
witaess hearing was held before Adnministrative Law Judge Main
in Santa Maria on December 7, 198l. Approximately 12 customers

attended, several of whom either made statements reiterating

concerns expressed at the August informal meeting or urged that

ro rate increase be authorized until service improves. R. L.

Anthony, Jr., vice president-Operations f£or applicant, provided

3 status report on the measures underway +o alleviate the ser-

vice problems. His report will be covered later in this decision.
Hearing resuned the Zfollowing day, DPecenmber £, 1981,

in Los Angeles on a comsolidated record with Application (A.)

60798 (Arden-Cordova District). This proceeding was submitted

upon the £iling of concurrent briefs due on or before December 32,
lo98l.




A.60799 ALJ/EA

Notice of the informal meeting, the public witness
testinony, and public hearings was provided by »ill inserts
mailed to each customer in the Santa Maria District.

General Information

Applicant owns and operates water systems in 19 districts
and an electric system in Big Bear Lake, Califormia. Zach dis-
‘trict is a separate unit for operational, accounting, and ratemuking
purposes. The districts are grouped into five divisions. The
headquarters and general office is located in Los Angeles. Cus-
tomers® bills for all districts are prepared at the Los Angeles
general office. Overall functions such as accounting, engineering,
data processing, and purchasing are alse centralized there.

As of December 31, 1930, statewide applicant was serving
231,671 customers and had 380 employees and an investment in
utility plant of $147,467,000. Gross operating revenue for the

12-nonth period ended December 31, 1930 was $36,527,000. Appli-
cant's approximately 2,000,000 shares of common 3tocKk are owned
by more than 5,000 individual and institutional shareholders.

Its preferred stock (200,400 shares in four series) is held by
institutional investors.

Santa Maria District

The Santa Maria District has four separate service
areas, three of which are in Santa Barbara County and one in
San Luis Obispo County. The district is the result of con-
solidating several small water companies acquired by California
Cities Water Company. The latter company, in turn, was acquired
by applicant in 1976.




A.60799 ALJ/EA

At the end of 1980, there wexe 7,800 customers in
the Santa Maria District, nearly all of whom (99.8%) were in
the commercial classification which consists of residential
and business customers. The water supply was obtained £Lrom
applicant’s 15 wells. There were 594,98l feet of distribution
mains ranging in size up to 16 inches in diameter and eight
reservoirs with a combined éapacity of 3,282,300 gallons.
Uetility plant in service was $5,513,045 and depreciation

reserve was $1,200,010, yielding $4,313,035 of met utility
plant.

Service

The water systens serving the four separate areas in
the Santa Maria District are designated as the Orcutt System
(the main Santa Maria system), the Vista System, the Sisquoc
Systen, and the Tanglewood System. At the August 25 informal

meeting, applicant's customers called attention %o service
problems encountered in three of the four separate water systens.
The most prevalent complaint concerned water outages that
occurred June 15, 16, and 17, 1981 in the main Santa Maria
system (the Orcutt System). In the Vista System high manganese
and hydrogen sulfide concentrations in the water sexved have
caused staining and odor problems. In the Sisqueoc System the
water supply has an excessive nitrate content.

Applicant's investigation into these service problems
and the status of proposed remedial measures a3 of October 28,
1981 are set forth in Appendix B to Exhibit l2. Excerpts from
that appendix follow: '




A.60799

"Water Qutages = June 15, 16 and 17, 1981

"Only one of the four water systems in the
Santa Maria District experienced a water
outage during the period June 15, 16 and
17, which was <he main Santa Maria Systen.

"Commencing on June 15, 1931 extremely high
denands for water were experienced causing
between 600 to 1,000 customers to be out of
water during portions of each o< the three
days. The extremely high demands ZLoxr water
were experienced in all of the Company's
systens throughout the State.

“A review of the conditions at the %time of
the outages indicate that there were
sufficient water production capabilities
£o meet the demands of the customers during
these three days; however, due to the zoning
of the system the full water production
capacity could not effectively dDe utilized
for the benefit of the entire system.

*"The Company has taken the following steps
to remedy the situation:

»l. A temporary trailer-mounted
transfer bhooster has been sent
to Santa Maria and the necessary
connections have been made to the
distridbution system so that water
that could not be utilized on June 15,
16 and 17, 1981, can now be effectively
utilized through the system. A per-
manent booster station (Dartmouth)
is actually under construction at
this time and should be in service
in the next 30 days.

A two-way intexconnection has beex
authorized by the Company with the
approval of the City o% Santa Maria.
This iaterconnection would allow the
Company and the City, in case of an
emergency, to utilize each other's
water supply. This would have Deen
a substantial benefit o the Company
during Juzne 15, 16 and 17 as the
City did have water that they could
have provided. Construction should
get under way and be completed by
November 30, 198l.

=5~




A.60799 ALJ/EA

"3. A new well has been drilled (Kenneth)
and will de cquipped and placed in
service by Jaauary 1, 1982. This
well has been tested and a punp
designed to produce approximately
800 GPM. A second site has been
acquired for another well that
will be drilled in January 1982.

"At the present time the Company has
requested bids for the drilling of
the well and has the property. The
cost of this facility is included in
the Company's 1982 Capital Budget and
the well should be in service by June
30, l982.

*Water Quality Problem

*Hater quality problems occurred in two ol tle
four water systems in the Santa Maria District:

»1. Vista Systen

»The Vista System, of about 700
customers, is located about 25
miles north of the main Santa
Maria System, located on a Mesa
overlooking the Santa Maria River.

"The Vista System required additional
water supply, therefore, the Company
drilled the La Serena Well in 1980.
The La Serena Well has a production
capability of 400 GPM, a good producer;
however, the water guality is not
as good as <the.other wells in the
Vista Systen.

»Me La Serena water is high in man-
ganese and hydrogen sulfide and the
treatment for onme item aggravates the
ability to control the other. The
well is utilized only when necessary
which is mainly ia the summer months.

rThe memedv for improving the quality
of water from the La Serena Well Zis
the installation of £filters along
with a storage tank. The design
and construction of £ilters and
storage tank at the La Serena well
site is a 1982 Capital Budget iten.




A.60795 ALS/EA/hn

"The quality of ground water on

the Mesa wherein the Vista Systen
lies, varies greatly and has no
discernible pattern to the under~
ground basins, therefore, drilling
another well at some other location
has no assurance that water quality
would be improved.

Siscuoec Svsten

"The Sisquoc System, of about 68
customers, is located about 15 niles
due east of the.main Santa Maria
systen and is situated in a large
agricultural vallev.

*"The Siscuoc System is a single well
water system, which well has a
nitrate level of 54 ppm. The
drinking water standard for nitrate
is 45 ppm.

“The Company is megotiating for
supplemental blending water with
the Brochman School. The school
has an acceptable water and is the
only other water supply that is
located adjacent to the Sisquoc
System. In addition, the Company
is supplying bottled water to cus-
tomers where there are pregnant
women or infants that might be
affected by the nitrate level.

“Should negotiations with the
Brochman School £ail, the alter-
natives are (1) &rill another well
which has no assurance that water
quality will be improved, and
(2) conduct experiments with
nitrate removal.”

Throuch his testinmony at the December 7 hearing in
Santa Maria, applicant's vice president-Operations brought up <o
date and supplemented the foregoing report as follows:




A,60799 ALS/EA

The improvements £or the Orcutt System either have
been or will be completed on schedule. The filters necessary
for improving the quality of water from the La Serena Well on
the Vista System will be installed before next summer (as
scheduled) when the water from that well is needed. EHowever,
applicant is encountering delays, due to zoning changes, in
obtaining from San Luis Obispo County a permit to build the
storage tank. The outlook is tkat tank cons;ruction will not
be gtarted before nid-summer. But the filters will be in service
before then and provide water of satisfactory quality. The
Brochman School has decided not to supply water to applicant’s
Siscquoc System. Rather than conducting experiments with nitrate
removal, applicant has elected to, and will very shortly, drill
a new well to supply this very small system.

Drilling and equipping the new well for the Siscquoc
System will cost about $80,000, bringing the total expenditures
budgeted in response to these service problems in the Santa
Maria District to $800,000.

A review of the complaints filed in the Santa Maria
District in 1980 and 1981, which were investigated and resolved
by applicant, is summarized below:

1980 19281 (Jan.=—June)
Water Quality 63 54
Pressure 69 35
Billing
Main Leak
Other
Total




A.60799 ALJ/EA /ha

Applicant's policy is to provide an acceptable level
of service. The above=referenced $5800,000 in capital expenditures

budgeted for 1981 and 1982 indicates its continuing response To
and resolution of service problems.

Water Conservation and Punp Efficiencv

Applicant has an established program to promote water
conservation. Currently, its efforts are directed primarily
toward providing conservation reminders through inserts mailed
with customezs' bills and through newspaper advertisements.

Applicant also has an established program to maintain
punp efficiencies. Our staff reports that all “well pumps show
above the average-£air efficiency rating. On most booster pumps,
no adequate test section is available; however, these pumps are
physically checked periodically by utility for excessive wear.”
Present and Proposed Rates

Basic rates for the Santa Maria District were sc¢t by
Decision (D.) 75548 dated April 8, 1969. Since then, the
Commission has authorized three rate increases to offset increases

in water production~related expenses and authorized a fire

protection surcharge. The present general netered service rates
are as follows: | '




A.60799 ALJ/EA /hn

' Schedul;: M-1

Fire Pro-
tTection
Suzcharge
Per Meter  Per Meter
Per Month Per Month

Quantity Rates:

First 800 cu.fte. O l€88 cevonvecccrcenscvacane $ 400
Next 1,200 Cu-ft., pex 100 cUuffe cenvensccacsone 0.34
Next 2,000 Cu-ft-, per 100 cUefle ecscccmvecarces 0.27
Over A,OOO Cuoft., perx 100 CUefle vocavossnsrosnae 0018

Minimum Charge:

For 5/8 X 3/6"inCh meter .-oo----.----o--;-ocococ $ 4-00
. For 3/4-1mh ,mter sswevsvevsssvnssaonsnonan 7.00
FOZ' ' 1-1'3& MELLY cvnccscvsrncssnsvensacnss 9-00
Po:.' 1-1/2-5.@ METEY wcosssessvcssvsosvassaan 11.00
FOZ' Z-S.m'.h DELET soovnvessvorcascennsvans 15.00
FO!.‘ }imh BELLT wverscvecsvossncnssnvens 23-00
For a'-imh RELET swevsvascnsssvsrsnsssvene 33-00
For 6-1.@61! MELEYT vecvsscocssvesvcsssovancs 68.00

The Miaimm Charge will entitle zthe customer
te the quantity of water which that minimum
charge will purchase at the Quantity Rates.

Offnet Cost Adjustment:

The Offset Cost Adjustment i3 a quantity charge per 100 cu.ft. added to
each monthly bill for all water used over 300 cu.ft.

Regolu~ Advice
Qffset tion Letter Rate Per Date Rate
Cost Item No. - No. 100 cu.ft. Effective

Power for Pumping W-2403 €7-W $.0.041 . 7/11/78
Property Tax 69-W (0.014) 10/27/78
Power for Pumping 69=W " 0,014 10/27/78
Reveoue Act, 1978 544=W (0.003) 6/16/79
Power for Pumping 591-W 0.060

o —t—

Tot. Offiet Adj. $ 0.098




A.60799 ALJ/EA

Applicant's proposed gencral metered sexrvice rates for
years 1982, 1983, and 1984 are azc f£ollows:

Schedule M1

Per Meter Per Month
Effective January 1

Quantity Rates: 1982 1983 1984

First 300 cucfta., per 100 cucfl. ceccceccas ¥ 0.415 $ 0.438 S 0.438
Over 300 cucfte., per 100 cuefle evcocceras 0.457 0.430 0.480

Service Charge:

For 5/8 x 3/4=inch METET ceccccccsscscncess ¥ 4.50 $ 5.00 $ 5.85
For 3/4~inch METEY ecnvececcecscscascs 8.00 9.00 10.50
For 1=inch DCLEY ececceccrancsssnsa 10.00 11.00 13.00
For 1~l/2=inch MELEY ccecccavsscreccass 13.00 15.00 18.00
For 2einch MELEY cevrosccsavcsacene 18.00 20.00 23.00
For 3einch MELET ccecscscsncascsnss 28.00 31.00 36.00
For 4mificlh MELCL cecconccsssccassas 46,00 50.00 60.00
For 6=4inch MELEr ceccovosncaccassas 80.00 89.00 100.00
For 8oinch MELET cacecvesmessssssss 110200 125.00 140.00

The Service Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge
applicable to all metered service and to which Lis
zo be added the quantity charge computed at the
Quantity Rates.

In addition, applicant proposes eliminating the monthly
charge for public fire hydrant service Zrom Schedule SM~5, as
a consequence of Public Utilities (PU) Code Section 2713.




A.60799 ALJ/EA

Need Tor Rate Relief

In its application applicant stated the need for rate
relief is "mpainly caused by increases in the costs of purchased
power, ladker, postage, payrell taxes, liability insurance,
depreciation, incCreased rate base and increased cost-of-capital

since these costs were last considered by the Commission in
setting rates.”

Rate of Return

Applicant and staff agree on the types and amounts
0f financing proposed in test years 1932 and 1983 and in 1934.
Applicant accepts stafi's use of average year capital costs
and also accepts the capital structure of approximately S51%°
debt, 12% preferred stock, and 374 equity proposed by statf.
Applicant and staff disagree on the rate ¢of return on common
equity with applicant advocating 16% and staff a 14.50-15.00%

range. Applicant and staff also disagree on interest rates on
future debt and the dividend rate on a future preferred stock
issue. .

Pour components comprise the debt and preferred stock
portion of applicant's capitalization. The four components are
long-term debt, bank loans, a term note, and preferred stock.

As for long-term debt in 1982, 1983, and 1984, applicant proposes
"to issue bords in the principal amount of $6 millien, $6 million,
and $5 million, respectively. To market these issues, applicarnt
projects that the bonds issued in 1982 will have to bear interest
at a rate of 17% and the bonds issued in 1983 and 1984 will have
£o bear interest at a rate of 15%. Staff has estimated that tke

applicable interest rates will be 15% in 1982, 14% in 1983, and
13.5% in l984.




A.60799 ALJ/=A

The differences between applicant's and staff's
estimated costs of the bhank loan and term note components of
applicant's capitalization result from the parties’ differing |
estimations of the prime rate during the test years. The dank
loan component is a $12 million line of credit with Harris Trust
of Chicago and Pirst Interstate Bank. The interest rate on the
lize of cwedit f£loats with the prime rate. Tke term note com-
ponent will be a five-year note which applicant is curzently
negotiating with Haxris Trust ¢of Chicago =0 refinance a portion
of the line o0f credit with that bank and Pirst Interstate Bank.
Since the term note is funded debt, the interest coverage
requirenent imposed by applicant's indentures will limit the
ter:a note to a principal anount o0f $5-6 million. The interest
rates on the term note will be the prime rate plus 1/4% in 1982,
the prime rate plus 3/8% in 1983, and the prime rate plus 1/2%
in 1984, 1985, and 1986. Applicant has estimated that the
prime rate will be 17% in 1982 and 15% in 1983 and 1984. Staf<f
has estimated that the prime rate will be 17.5% in 1982, 15%
in 1983, and 14% in 1984.

Both applicant and staff agree that applicant should
issue $2 nillion of preferred stock in 1984. EHowever, applicant
estimates the dividend ‘rate on that stock will be 15%, whereas
staff estimates a dividend rate of l13.5%. :

The recent past provides salient exaxmples of the
difficulty in forecasting correctly only the direction interest
rates will take without attempting ¢o guantify the changes.
Nevertheless, specific estimates of the cost of new debt and
preferred stock are essential to our rate of return determination.




A.60799 ALJ/EA

In D.93887 dated December 30, 1981 in A.60153 and
related matters, we assumed at page 51 (mimeo.) that (1) for
1982 all new Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) long-term
debt (with PG&E bonds at an AA rating) would sell at an interest
cost of 15% and preferred stock at a dividend rate of 14.75%;
and (2) for 1983 all new PG&E long-term debt would sell at an
intexest cost of 14X and preferred stock at a dividend rate
of 13.75%. Although applicant's bonds are privately placed
with pension funds or insurance companies and therefore unrated,
they very obvicusly do not cualify as hich-crade (AA or better)
obligations. TUpon careful consideration of the estimates by
applicant and staff in light of our above determinations in the
PG&E general rate proceeding, we believe the following are

reasorable cost rates for applicant's new debt and preferred
stock:

1982 . 1983 1984

1984
New Bonds 15.50 14.50 14.00
Barnk Loans 17.00 15.00 14.50

Terx Note 17.25 15.38 15.00
New Preferzed - - 14.00

Applicant believes a 16% return on equity is necessary
to increase its financial coverages. Since 1971, applicant has
experienced a steady decline in interest and preZferred dividend
coverages. At this time, the coverage recquirements imposed on
applicant by its Pirst Mortgage 3ond Indentures will only permit
applicant to finance a kond issue in an aggregate principal
amount of up to $5 or $6 million. The coverage regquirements
for additional debt other than first mortgage bonds is imposed




A.60799 ALJ/EA/hh

by a 5~3/4% debenture indenture. It provides further restrictions
on applicant’'s ability to obtain debt Jinmancing, prohibiting
applicant at this time froz f£inancing a $6 million debenture or
term note at an interest rate of 18% or more. Currently, appli-
cant can finance only a small amount of preferred stock,

dividend coverage being inadequate to support a practicable

issue.

The ability to issue additional debt or preferred stock
is crucial, but no more so than the ability to £ind someone
to buy the securities. 7To find a buyer, applicant must compete
in the marketplace for available capital. Generally, as interest
or dividend coverages decrease, the risk involved iz the security
increases and it becomes more difficult to sell the securities.
According to applicant, the 16¥% return on ecuity it requests
would significantly improve its ability, by increasing its
£inancial coverages, to obtain debt fizmancing,

Applicant also contends a 16% return on equity would
provide it with a more realistic opportunity to earn a fair
return. This contention is in response to applicant's having
experienced returns on equity significantly below the authorized
level. According to applicant, this may be due o the multi-
district nature of the company, underestination of expenses,
inverted rates, or other Lactors.

In addition, applicant points to an increase in risks
faced by a water company as the result of Commission-nandated
rate design and makes the following ar¢gument: “The volume of
water sold by a water company varies significantly with the
weather and the company's revenues are affected not only by
volume but also by rate design. Ia the past, rates were set




A.60799 ALJ/EA

on a ¢ost of service design based mainly on engineering and
£inancial considerations. Four or five years ago, rate designs

shifted from a cost of service basis to a lifeline and conser-
vation basis.” Applicant asserts that “the authorized fair
rate of return on ecquity was never increased to allow Zor the
change in rate design.”

The staff has recommended that return on eguity for
applicant be set in the range of 14.50% to 15.00%. In reachirg
this recommendation, staff witness considered the comprehensive
array of factors usually considered by staff including, anong
others, applicant's past earnings performance, its equity ratlio,
comparative carnings of water utilities, recently authorized
rates of return for Class A water utilities under our jurisdictionz,
interest coverage regquirements, capital requirements, and the
effects of continued inflation and increases in embedded cost of
capital. Staff witness was guicded by traditional standards
espoused in the Bluefield and Hope decisions. Witk reference
to the comparable risk standard in particular, staff witness
considered water utilities to have less risk than other utilities
for the following reasons:

"l. Water utilities are not as capital
intensive. Construction prograns
are nuch smaller and are Zfinanced
o a large decree by advances 2or
construction and contridusions in
aid of construction.

Water companies <o not capitalize
interest on construction projects.
Comstruction work in progress is
included in rate base which results
in a better quality of earnings and
better cash flow.




A.60799 ALJ/EA/bw *

Water utilities are allowed offset
increases in costs such as purchased
water and power by advice letter
£ilings concurrently with such in=-
Teases. CZnergy companies, however,
face a lag between the time fuel cost
increases are experienced and o<f-
setting rates are authorized.

Water companies are not faced with
risks such as fuel costs, source of
supply, nuclear generation, tech-
nological changes, competition, etc.”

Barlier in this discussion 0f +he fair rate of return
issue we adopted somewhat higher costs of new debt and preferred
stock than those projected by stafi. An upward pressure is,
of course, exerted on the level of fair return for common equity
as the cost of new debt capital increases. Conversely, some
downward pressure, even though delaved, will eventuate as
IERTA is taken into account in future rate procecedings ‘on appli-
cant's numerous remaining districts. ERTA requires utilities to
normalize tax depreciation and investment tax c¢redit on poss-=19€0
plant additions for both book and ratemaking purposes if the
utilities are to cqualify for such tax benefics.

Upon careful consideration we naxe the judgment that
a 14.50% return on common equity is fair and reasonable for V//
applicant and should be sufficient to improve significantly
applicant's ability to obtain essential debt financing. The
adopted capital ratios, cost factors, and the resultant rates
of return and implicit after-tax interest coverages are tabulated
below.




A_60799 ALJ/EA /bw *

Conponent
Average Year 1982

Capital : Cost : Weighted
Ratios : FTactors: Cost Totals

Long-Term Debt
Bank Loans

Term Note

Preferred Stock
Common Stock Equity

Total

Average Year 1983

Long-Ternm Debt

Bank Loans

Term Note

Preferred Stock
Common Stock Equity

Total

Average Year 1984

Long-~Term Debt

Bank Loans

Term Note

Preferred Stock
Common Stock Equity

Total

44.00%
2.00
5.00

12.00

37.00

100.00%

44.00%
2.00
5.00

12.00

37.00

100.00%

44.00%
2.00
5.00

12.00

37.00

100.00%

7.86%

27.00
17.25

7.85
14.50

* Implicit after-tax interest coverage.

3.46%
i 72
86
94

5.37

10.97%
2.35x%x*

3 -94% N
.30
77
.94

A
11.32
2.26x*

4.27%
«29
.75

1.01

—uid
11.69%
2.20x~*




A.60799 ALJ/hh/bw *

Advice Letter 617-W

We take official notice of Advice Letter 617-W, filed
January 20, 19€l, by wbich applicant reguests autloritly under
General Order 96-A to increase water rates to offzet an uncer-
collection of 3136,474 in the water supply <cost balancing account.
Applicant nhas given public notice of this reguest for increase
by publishing in the local mewspaper on January &, 1982. No
customer protests or correspondence has been received. Applicant
proposes to amortize this amount over a l2-monti period by apply-
ing the increase on 3 uniform cents per Cef over 3ll metered
sales for estimated year 1982. The Revenue Recuirements Division
staff has reviewed the workpapers submitted with the advice
letter and find applicant’s recuest to o0Lfset the amounts in the
balancing account to be reasonadle. However, due to the large
increase in this proceeding, the amortization of the malancing
account should be addressed in the utility's next offset rate reguest.
Results of Overations

To evaluate the need ’or rate relief witnesses Sor
applicant and the Commission staff hzve a2nalyzed and estimated
for test years 1982 and 1983 applzcan:'f operating revenues,
operating expenses, and rate base for this district. Stalfl's
study of operating results (Exhidbit 12) was based, in pary, on
later information thar that available in early 198l when applicant
prepared its study (Exhidit 8). Applicant accepted stafl's
estimates supplemented to reflect the current rate elflective
October 25, 1981 for purchased power arnd tzen further supplemented
them to reflect the effects of ZATA. (The latter causes an increase
in federal income Tax expense for ratemaxing purposes due 0
elimination of the full flow-through to rategpayers of beneflits
from accelerated depreciation and investment Tax credit on
utility plant. additions placed in service after Decemper 21, 1980.)
At that point staff was still deferring addressing ERTA effects

in this proceeding, awaiting our thexn forthcoming decision in
Order Instituting Investigation (OII) 2L (D.938L8 dated
December 15, 1981).




A.60799 ALJ/bh

Staff nas now developed for thaic district information
reflecting our adoption in D.938L2 of the conventional normaliza-
tion method for purposes of applying ZRTA. Applicant has
examined that information and accepts stafl's calculations.

In Table 1, which follows, we have developed the
adopted operating results for test years 1982 aad 1983 from
staff estimates modified to reflect the later rate for purchased
power, as shown in Zxhibit 9, and to reflect conventional
normalization, as calculated by stalf, for applying ZRTA.




A.60799 ALJ/EA /hh /bw *
Table 1

. SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA WATER COMPANY
Santa Marias Distzict

Estimated Results of Operartions
Test Year 1982
(Page 1 of 2)

: Present Raten Avthorized

:Per Staff: Operating :Effect of: :_ Rates

: Report : Expense : 198l :Adopted : Adopted

:(Ex. 12) cAdjustments: Tax Act :Resulzs : Resulcs
(a) (o) (e) ) (e)

(Dollars in Thousands)
Operating Revenues $1,071.3 -1 §1,071.3 §$1,751.8

Operating Expenses
O&M Expenses
Purchased Power 407.4 579.3
Purchased Chemicals 2.0 2.0
Payroll 152.4 152.4
Uncollectibles 4.8 4.8
Other 122.1 122.1 122.1
Tot. 0G4 Exp. 688.7 8606 £63.6
ASC Expenses
Payroll 11.5 11.5 11.5
Pensions & Benefits 38.2 28.2 38.2
Other ASG 21.9 21.9 21.9
Tot. ASC Exp. 71.6 71.6 7L.6
General QOff. Allocation 48.9 48.9 48.9
Subtotal 809.2 981.1 984.1
Depreciation Expense 127.5 127.5 127.5
Taxes Other Than Inc. 51.3 51.2 51.3
Tot. Exp. (Excl. Inc.

Tax) 988.0 171.9 1,159.9 1,162.9
Net Rev. Before Inc.

Tax 83.3 (171.9) (88.6) 588.9
CCFT (18.7) (16.5) : - (35.2) 29.9
FIT Before IIC (89.4) (71.5) 29.7 131.2) 150.5
Ire (95.4) 95.4 -

FIT Incl. ITC (184.8) (71.5) 125.1 (1%1.2)  150.5
Tot. Taxes on Inc. (203.5) (88.0) 125.1 (132.2) 180.4
Tot. Expenses 7845 83.9 125.1 99%.5  1,343.3

Net Revenues 286.8 (83.9) (125.2) 77.8 408.5
Rate Base 3,816.5 (92.8) 3,723.7 3,725.7
Rate of Regurn 7.51% (2.19)% (3.23)7% 2.09% 10.97%

(Red Figure)




A.60799 ALJ/EA/hR /bw *

Table 1

SOUTHERN CALIFQRNIA WATER COMPANY
Santa Maria Digtrics

Estimated Results of Operations
- Test Year 1983

(Page 2 of 2)

: Present Rates :Authorized
:Per Staff: Operating :Effcct of: : Rates
: Report : Expense : 1981  :Adopted : Adopted
:(Ex. 12) :Adiustments: Tax Act :Results : Results

(a) (b) (e) (d) (e)
(Dollars in Thousands)

W we ¥ &

Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses
O&M Expenses
Purchased Power
Purchased Chemicals
Payroll
Uncollectibles
Other
Tot. O&M Exp.
ASC Expenses
Payroll
Pensions & Benefits
Other ASC
Tot. ASG Exp.
Ceneral Off. Allocation
Subtotal
Depreciation Expense
Taxes Other Than Inc.
Tot. Exp. (Excl. Inc.
Tax)
Net Rev. Before Inc.
Tax
CCrT
FIT Before ITC
ITC
FIT Inel. ITC
Tot. Taxes on Inc.
Tot. Expenses
Net Revenues
Rate Base
Rate of Retum

$1,115.9 $

$1,115.9 $1,896.8

602.1
2.2
168.4
8.5
128.3

12.7
42.1
23.4

78.

78.2

52.8

52.8

~267.5
143.6
60.6
1,072.0 179.2
43.6
(26.1)
(122.1)
(92.3)
(216.4)
(260.5)

(179.2)
(17.2)
(74.5) - 28,
2.
(74.5) .
(91.7) 0,

T,050.5
143.6
60.6

1925"’. 7

642.1

31.2

(135.2)
(43.3)
(158.4)

(158.4)
(5171.72)

164.9

104 9

83l.5

284.4

4,197.3
6.78%

87.5)

(2.09)%

(Red rigure)

-2 R

130.5
(130.5)
(257.9)

(3.00)%

1,045.5

1,450.9

66.4 445.9

34929.4  3,939.4

1.65% 11.32%




A.60799 ALJ/bw *

Authorized Revenue Ingreases

By comparing the entries for operating revenues in Table 1,
it can be seen that (1) the rates for test year 1982 would vield
additional gross revenues of $680,500 which represent a 63.5%
increase over revenues at present rates and (2) the rates to bde
authorized for test year 1983 vield additional gross revenues of
$72,100 which represent a 4.0% increase over revenues at rates
authorized in 1982. In addition, a thirzd set of rates will be
authorized to allow for attrition in rate of return after test year
1983. This is in keeping with our intention that the districts
of Class A water utilities will not £ile a general rate increase
application more often than once in three years.

We have recently adopted a general policy guideline for
larger water utilities, of authorizing no rate increase greater than
50% during any single vear to mitigate the effect of large increases
to customers without this guideline, we would authorize rates as
set forth above for 1982 and 1982. By holding the firszt year increase
to 503 we will be granting SoCal 2 revenue increase 0£ $525,700 in
1982. The adjusted difference in revenue between increases of 50%
and 63.5%, plus interest at the adopted rate of return for 1982,
we will add in equal portions to the new revenues we are granting
SoCal for 1982 and 1984. fThis will ensure that thé total amount of
new revenue granted over the three-year period 1982-1984 will not be
diminished. The calculations showing these hdjustments are set
forth in Appendix E.

SoCal had sought in its application revenue increases
through 1982 of $443,000 and $107,200 for 1983. SoCal did not
technically file an amended application to request additional
revenues due to the effects of ERTA. While we cannot authorize
more in revenues than reguested, in this case we believe an exception




A.60799 ALJ/bw

“»
iz warranted. We are required by federal law to Set rated recognizing

tax expenses imposed by ERTA or have SoCal run the risk of losing
its eligibilicy for accelerated depreciation. Thic application was
filed before passage of ERTA and so did not include its effects.
When the effects became known, SoCal furnished notice to its rate-
payers and produced witnesses and testimony in support of the
increaced amount. SoCal shoulé also have amended itz application
o reflect the increased revenue reguirement but it did not. It
would be administrativelv cumbercome t0 reguire it to do o now.
However, since notice has been provided to customers (and SoCal has
supported the additional reguest) we will authorize it without
requiring amendment of the application.

The attrition £o be allowed for afrer 1983 has an operational

component and a financial component. Its Operational component is
0.56% as indicated by the 1982 rate of resurn of 10.97% declining

to 10.413 for 1983 at the rates authorized for 19522. +3 financial
component is the adopted estimate of financial attrition in rate of
return dDetween vears 1983 and 1984 ©f 0.27% (i.e. the difference
between the rates of return of 11.69% and 11.32% for years 1984

ané 1983, respectively).




A.60799 ALJ/EA/hb/bw *

“

To offset the 0.93% combined financial-operational

attrition rate, we may authorize a step increase for 1984 of V/,

up to $72,100. Applicant will be required to f£ile an advice letter
with supporting WwoOrkpapers on or after November 15, 1982 %o
justify such an Iincrease. Fixing rates in this way results in

a better matching of the consumers' interests than setting a

high initial rate which would yield the adopted rate of return

for a three-year average. The required supplemental £ilings

will permit review of achieved rates of return before the

£inal step increase is granted.

Rate Desicen

Tn Exhibit 12 staf< made the following observations
and recomnendations on rate design:

“13.5 The current rate structure is a
minimum rate type up to 800 cubic
feet per month usage. The utility
proposes to change to 2 service
charge rate structure.

The utility proposes that service
charges provide 30% of the revenues
and quantity charges provide 70%
of the revenuves from the metered
service. Because of the high cost
of obtaining water for sale, (39%)
the stafs feels that current Tatlo
of the revenue from the service
charces and the quantisy chazges

is reasonable. Therefore, the
sta<f recommends that the proposed
rate structure de adopted and the
additional increases in revenue
requirements in 19€3 and 1984 De
spread on the same percentage basis
between the service charges and the
guantity c¢harges.




A.60799 ALJ/EA/hb

The utility proposed increases in
sexvice charge for the meter size
should be adopted.

The utility proposed quantity rates
have two blocks, with the £first block
0f 200 cuhic feet for the lifeline
allowance and the next block of over
200 cubic feet. The staZff Zeels no
special third rate block is necessary
hecause the rate for the second block
is not hich enough to force the large
users to look for alternative sources

£ water supply. The staff recommends
the proposed two-block gquantity rate
structure be adopted.

The accumulated increases in revenue
since January 1, 1976, have exceeded
25%. According to Commission policy,
any increase in revenue authorized in
this proceeding can be applied to
ifeline rates. <herefore, the percent

increase in lifeline rate be the same
as the total revenue increase for

this districet.

The utility also proposes to eliminate
the public fire hydrant device charges
{Schedule No. SM=5). The staff recom-
nends that the proposal be adopted.”

Applicant's proposal to elimirnate its Public Fire Hycrant
Service Schedule SM-5 is consistent with PU Code Section 2713
and Comrission Resolution L~213 dated December 18, 1979. Stalf
notes that many of the water utilities have entered into a
ueiform fire hydrant service agreement with their respective
fire protection agencies in accordance with Resolution L-213.
Since submission, SoCal has made a2 advice letter filing regarding
uniform {ire hydrant service agreement; bdut, to our knowledge,
has not yet eatered into an agreement for its Santa Maria District.
Whez such an agreement is entered into, cancellation of Schedule
SM=5 will be appropriate.




A.60799 ALJ/=n!

AT the hearing it was made clear staff did not intend
the foregoing recommendations t0 apply to the 3171,900 revenue
requirement atiridbutable to a recent iacrease in electric rates
(Table 1, page 1, column b). It is staff's position that
recovery of this increase in the ¢ost ol purchased power should
be entirely tarough quantity rates since it is a variable cost
linked to water sold. Applicant disagreed and urged that the
rate design for the Total revenue recuirement Irom general metered
service be based on the 20/70 mix (i.e., service charges providing
20% of the revenue and quantity charges providing the other 70%).
The basis for applicant’'s posiztion is that in excess of 60% of <he
COSLs comprising its total cost of service is fixed. 3oth
positions have merit.

In our discussion of this issue in 0.93687 dated
Novembver 3, 1981 in A.50L98 of Park Water Company, we said:

"Currently, the trend in water utility rate
desicgn, due o the combined effect of rate
design policies in general and offset
proceedings, is to recover a deglining
roportion of the revenue recuirement in
service charges over time. As the dis-
parity between fixed costs and revenues
from £ixed charges increases, so does
earnings volatilicy (che <endency to over-
or undershoot the authorized rate of return)
increase, as well as unfairness (as large

users pay fixed costs that they did not
necessarily cause the utilizy £o incur).

"In view of the cevidence presented in this

case, it would be proper to send the trend

in rate design in a different direction,

but not to the extent recommended by Park. . . ."

In this proceeding neither applicant nor staff
considered the effect on rate design of the additional revenue
requirement imposed by ZRTA. Because the added regquirenent
apﬁroxim tes $236,100 the disparity between fixed costs and
revenues from fixed charges will increase even under the 30/70 mix.
in light of tais situstion we favor asplicaznt’s position and
will use the 20/70 mix for the entire 1982 revenue requirement
Irom general metered service.

26—




A.60799 ALJ/hh /bw *

In all other respects staff’s rate desimn recommendations
will be adopted.
Findings of Fact

1. Upon completion of its improvement program, applicant
will have placed in effect the necessary measures to avoid the
service and water quality problems experienced last summer.
Applicant’s conservation and pump efficiency programs are
satisfactory.

2. The acdopted estimates in Table I of operating revenues,
operating expenses, and rate base for the test years 1982 and
1983, together witk az annuel fixed rate of cecline in rate of
return of 0.93% for 198L duc to operational attritien, reasonably I/’/
indicate the results ol applicant’s future operations.

3. The adopted estimates in Tatle 1 of the impact of ERTA
on net revenues and rate base properly reflect the consequences
of ERTA and our decision in QII 24.

L. The compilation of adopted cuantities and the acdopted

tax calculation are contained in Appendix C to this decision. ;///
5.a. Rates of return of 10.97%, 11.22%, and 11.6%,

respectively, on applicant's rate base for 1982, 1982, and

1984 are reasonable. The related return on common ecuity is




A.60799 ALJ/ow

o’

a constant 14.50%2. This requires an increase of $680,500, or 62.5%,
in annual revenues £or 1982; a further increase of $§72,100, or 4.0%,
for 1982; and a further increase of $75,400, or 4.0%, for 1924.

b. Limitation of increases in any one year to 50% will
mitigate the effect of large increases on customers and will result
in increases for 1982 of §535,700, for 1982 of $289,000, and for
1984 of $141,400. .

¢c. Total new revenues granted to SoCal during the period
1982~-1984 should not be diminished by deferring that portion in
excess of S0%. Interest on the deferred portion at the adopted
rate ©f return will ensure that SoCal receives the full economic
value 0f the rate increase we authorize today.

d. Spreading the deferred amount over two years, 1982 and
1984, for recovery will result in measured gradual increases over
the rate life of this decision.

6. Applicant's proposal to eliminate the Public Fire EHydrant

Service Schedule SM-5 is consistent with PU Code Section 2713.
The revenues acthorized under the provisions of Commiscsion
Resolution L-213, incorporate the present public fire protection
surcharges offsetting loss of fire hydrant revenues. No refund
is necessary.

7. The adopted rate design i1s reasonable.




A.60799 ALJ/bh/mé  *

8. The increases in rates and charges authorized by
this decision are justified, ancd are just and reasonable.

9. The further increases authorized in Appendix 3 sihould
be appropriately modified in the event the rate of return on
rate base, adjusted to reflect the rates then in effect and
normal ratemaking adjustments for the 12 moaths ended Seprembder 30,
1982 and/or September 30, 1983, exceeds the lower of (a) the
rate of retura found reasconable by the Commission for applicant
during the corresponding period in the most receal rate decision V/,
or (b) 10.97% for 1982 and 11.32% for 1982.
Conclusions of Law :

1. The application shculd be granted to the extent provided

by the following order; the adopted rates are just, reasonadle
and nondiscriminatory.

2. Because of the immediate need for additioznzl revenue,
the order which Jollows should be elfective today.

T IS ORDERZD that:

1. Applicant Southern California Water Company is
authorized to file fcr its Saata Maria District, effective today,
the revised rate schedules in Appencdix A. The filing shall comply
with General Order 96-A. The effective date of the revised
schedules shall be the date of filing. The revised schedules

shall apply only to service rendered on ane after tiheir elflective
date.

2. Cn or after November 15, 1982, applicant is authorized
to file aa advice letter, with approsriate workparers, regquesting
the step rate increases for 1982 a:zached t¢ this order as

Appendix B, or to f{ile a lesser incresase wiaich includes a uniform
cents per 10C cubic feet ¢f water acdjustment from Appendix 3

in the event that the Santa Maria District rate of return oz

rate base, adjusted To reflect the rates thezx in effec¢t aznd




4.60799 ALJ/nn/mé *

normal ratemaking adjustiments for the
Septermver 30, 1682, exceeds
found reasonabdle by the Comm

12 months en
ower of (2) the rz
for applicant

e of
during <he

- -
paad >4

V2 Fogpel

corresponding zer most recent rate decision, or

(b) 10.97%.

The recuested step rate
determine their conf
effect upon the 5%a
staff snall inform
step rates are not
Cormission may vhen mocdis

o -,
-y

accorc wits

whe revised schecdule shal

comply wWith
ne reviewed oy the stall

S6-A.

General Créer

£iacs that whe
decision, 3and the
The effective daze of

er Than Jasuary 1, 1983,

J/

or 20 cays after tane filing of o rate whicnever is laver.
The revised schedules szall apply ¢ o service rencered on
and afzer their eIf
3. 1983, applicant iz authorized

to file an advice letter, with approsriate workpapers, requesting
the step rate increases for 198L attached to this order as
Appendix 3, or to file a lesser increase wnich includes a uniform
cents per 100 cudbic feet of water adjustment £
zhe event that the Santa Maria Dist
pase, adjusted to reflect the rates then in
ratemaking sdjustiments
exceeds the lower

ective 2

ave.

On or after November 15,

rom Appendix 2 in
v rate of return on rate
esfect and normal

z Septexzber 30, 1983,

of (2) the rate of return fo; ¢ reasonable by

for the 12 months endin

the Cormission for apslicant during the correszonding period In
the then moST recent rate cecision or (o) 11.22%, This filing
shall comply with General QOrder 96-A. sted step rates
shall be reviewed by the staff %0 their conformity
with this order and shall go o effect ugon the swall's
determination of roivy. the staff shall
Commission if it
acgord with this

Tae
deveormine

regue

\ “
-bnh

BLU inform the
13t the proposed step rates sre not in
decision, and tize Cormission may then modifly

cens
findse

-29-




A.60799 ALJ/hn

the increase. Tae effective date of the revised schecules saall
.

be no earlier than Januvary 1, 192L, or 30 days after the £iling of
the step rates, whichever is later. The revised schedvles shall

apply only % service rendered on and after their effective date.

This order is effective today.
Dated MR 16 1982 , at San Francisco, California.

JOHN £ BRYSON
President
RICHARD D CRAVELLE

LEONAKD M. GRIMES, JK
VK“! 0"! 4}‘&1.‘\’0

PRISCILLA C. CREW
Comemissioners

T CRUTITY THAT THEIS ""“:j""::c:{

,‘.,,,. 0 "")N".“ B.’ uu,(: ‘l IR

I TS nad
r.'_ R R .uh)




A.80T99  RR/1e/ad ¥

® —

Page 1

Southern Califoraia Water Company
Santa Marie Distrist

Schedule No. SM-1

GENZRAL MSTERED SZRVICE

APPLICABTLITV

Applicadble to all zetered water services. .

TERRITORY

Within the established Santa Maria District, S5az Luis Obispo County
and Santa Bardbars County.

RATES
Per Meter

Service Charge:

For 5/8 x 3/4-10Ch DCTLT vevevrrceccncen cenee $ 5.00
For 3/L-1inCh 0etAT ceriviriencnnonnnan. 9.00
Tor l-inch meter ...cieeccrcccccsacns 11.00
For ig=iach meter sveccorces 15.00
Tor 2=inch cvecscsens 20.00
For 3=inCh DETEr ceecveercccsosccsnnan 31.00
For Loineh MOTer .eceeveccecsccacsons 50.00
Foxr 6-inCh METET vevrrrvnncnaconnn- .- £9.00
For g-inch meter . 125.00

Quantity Rates:

t

For the first 200 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. .... =206 }
For all over 3C0 cu.ft., per 100 ¢u.fo. .... -420 )

The Service Charge is a readinessc-to-serve charge
whieh iz applicable %0 all metered service and %o
which 15 to be added the monthly charge computed
at <the Quantity Rates.




ATPERDIX A
Page 2

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA WATER COMPARY

Schednle No. SK-5

Sarta Maria District

PUBLIC FIRE EYDRANT SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all fire hydraut service fwwnished %o municipalities,
organized fire Aistricts and other political subdivisiocns of the State.

TERRITORY
Within the estadlished Santa Maris District.

Pexr Month

Fm emhw L E N NS XN RN NN NFENENESRRENRNRSNNXXRHXRJ] Ko mge




A.60799 RR/im/md *

APPENDIX B

Each of the Lfollowing increases in rates may de put into effect on the
indicated date by filing a rate schedule which adds the appropriate increase
to the rate which would otherwize be in effect on that date.

-1 Geperal Metered Service

Effective Detes
Service Charges 1-1-53 1=~

For 5/8 x 3/b-{nch mOLET cereverenenvrcnnacs $ 0.80 $ 0.40
For 3/%-10CH MELET sveceenvecvecaneens  1.50 0.40
FO: l-iﬂCh metcr ssosssnrssssnevsanoe 2-00 l-oo
For l#-mCh MECLLY .cvaswvsccovecscmnne l.OO 1.00
For 2=1nch MELEY sevvocvocsccnnncnns 4.00 l-oo
FOI' 3-13&:&1 mr TrwmowesNerPEIRTERTOIRPES 8.00 2-00
FO!' J*-inch mmr “assbsvesmRensnavenw 13-80 3-00
For 6~InCh MELEY cevevsevonroveneess  21.00 5.00

For E=inch MeREr veecvvrscvenveineas  30.00 7.00
. Quantity Rates:

For the first 300 cu.ft., per 100 cu.lt. ... 0.044
For all over 300 cu.ft., per 100 cu.?t. ... 0.040

(END OF APPENDIX B)




A.60769

Company:
District:

1. Water Production:
Wells:

APPENDIX €
Page 1

ADOPTED QUANTITIES

Southern Califorrda Water Co.
Santa Maria District

2. Purchased Power:(0.02558 kwk/cZ.)

Electric Cost:
Xwhz

$ per Xwh:
Quaxtity Cost:
Fixed Cost:

Tot el Electric

&. Cﬂ‘ G& CO.
Therms:
$ per Therm:
Quantity Cost:
Service Charge:
Total Gas Cost:

Total Power Cost:
. 3.

Ad Valorem Taxes:
Tax Rate:

Note: PCE Rate
Basic
BCAC
AZR
Solar Fin.

Energy Comm. C.

Cost:

3/loen

$ 0.01951
0.05406
0.00257
0.00002
0.00020
0.07638

1282

2,711.2
2,711.2

Supplier:
$ 0,076260
$ 533,300
$ 43,700
$ 577,000

6,082
0.35060
2,132
&0

2,200
579,200
39,400

4.39%

=

123

2,828.4
2,828.L

Date: 10-25-1981

7,284,327
$ 0.076260
$ 556,200
$ 43,700
$ 599,900

Date: 9~1l-1981

6,082
0.35060
2,132
60
2,200
602,100

L7 100
L.39%




A.60799 /AaL3/m@ v

APPENDIX C
page 2

ADOPTED QUANTITIES

Lo Number of Services-Meter Size: 1982
5/8 x 3/4L 7,087
2 g/
21
65
10

2

I PEN
LerwBE3R

3
-

VS
W

5, Metered Water Sales:
Range Cef Usage=Lc?
0=-3 27,400
Over 3 2,265 4,00
Total 2,536,800

i

*‘%

6. Number of Services: s Usage-KCc?
2982 1963

Cormercial 2,287.0 2,377.9
Public Authority 128.0 ]
QOther 16,6 16,6

subtotal 2,L31.6 2,536.8
Private Fire Prot.
Total
Water Loss: 10.3% 291,6

Total Water Produced : 2,828.L

Avg.Usage=Cef/vr,

20L.1 3042
W,225.L  14,225.L




A.00799 /ALI/ma ¢

APPENDIX €
Page 2

INCOME TAX CALCULATION

1992 ;93%
Z'I'housands of Dollars /
Operating Revenues $ 1,751.8 S 1,895.8

Q&M Expenses:
Purchased Power
Payroll
Qther .
Uncollectible @ 0.4L6L
Payroll Taxes
Ad Valorem Taxes
Gen. Office Alloec.
Interest
Total Deductions

Hw
o~}
L¥S V41
L ] [ 3

) Vo
OO0 WON

EBE P

-
Ni=
SQF
O

State Tax Depreciation
Net Taxable Income
State Corp. Franch. Tax

\Q

W N

Federal Tax Depreciation
State Income Taxx
Pref, Stock Div, Credit
Net Taxable Inceme
Fod., Income Tac @ LEZ
Lloss: Crad. Tax Adj.
Total Federal Income Tax

| ¢
384

CDOlOF O N

o
[ 284

[ ]
nuo W M W HW o\

tn
O
1] L]

=
un
O
.

Net to Cross Multiplier: 2.05769
Book Depreciation: $ 127,500 (1982); $ 143,600 (1983).

(End of Appendix C)




A.60799% ALJI/md

APRPENDIX D

Bill Inser+ for SoCal Customers
(Santa Maria District)

Of the $535,700 annual rate ingrease recently
granted to SoCal for its Santa Maria District
by the Public Utilities Commission, $236,100

was attributable to President Reagan's Economic
Recovery Tax Act of 1981, which requires the
Public Utilities Commission £O charge ratepayers
for the expense of taxes which are not now being
paid to the Federal Goversment and which may never
be paid. This expense may increase in the future.

(END OF APPINDIX D)




A.807%9  /ALJI/md

1982

Present Rates
Adopted Rates

Increasge

16

APPENDIX E

Adooted Ad fuctmernrts

Distribution

(Dollers in Thousands)

3L,07L.3
1,75L.8 (144.8)
680.5 (63.5%)

1682 Autborized Rates 1,82k, 7T

Adopted Rates

Incrense

1,866.8
7201

1984 Attrition Allowance

Adopted |

5.

Deferred azount $680.5 - $525.7 = $1hkLk.8
For 9.5 monzh L%éil » 311L.6
Interest

1682 $114.6 x 10.97% x 3§§%§E§§= . $17.5
Total Amount Deferred

11k.6 + 17.5 = 132.1

Distribution

&/ $66.1 1z 1983.

b/ $66.0 iz 198k.

(ZND OF APPENDIX Z)

$1,071.3
1,607.0
535.7 (50%)

1,673.9
1,962.9
285.0

pUS B




